DILG

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT REGION 1

Aguila Rd , Sevilla, San Fernando City, La Union

FM-QP-DILG-AS-RO-10-07

					Rev. No.	Eff. Date	Page
MODE OF PROCUREMENT:	SMALL VALU	up Protocytement	RFO No :	2025 - 04-057	01	06.01.23	1 of 1
Name of Procuring Entity:	DILG REGIONAL OFFICE		Date:	4-23-21			
Office/End User:	ORD-RICTU			9 20 23			
Company Name (TO BE FILLED OUT BY SUPPLIER):		- 10-4-0					
Address (TO BE FILLED OUT BY SUPPLIER)							-
*PhilGEPS Registration No (TO BE FILLED OUT BY SUPI		W-1				-3-10	

Please quote your lowest price for the requirements listed hereunder subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and submit to this office duly signed: TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form.
- Bidders may quote for any or all items.
 Price quotation(s) to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes duties. and/or levies payable.
- Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation (for goods) or the highest rated offer (for consulting services) which complies with the minimum technical specifications and other terms and conditions stated herein.
- as, erasures, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by the supplier or its authorized representative(s). The DILG shall have the right to inspect and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the technical specifications.
- 8. Liquidated damages equivalent to one-tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be imposed per day of delay. The DILG shall rescind the contract once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten (10) percent of the amount of the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to i... Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) shall be rejected.

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC): PHP 480,000.00		RHODORA G. SORIANO								
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT (ABC)		STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE	PRICE OFFER FROM SUPPLIER/ SERVICE PROVIDER			
				ABC PER ITEM	TOTAL ABC		OFFER PER ITEM	TOTAL OFFER		
	HP W2030A 415A Original Laserjet Toner Cartridge, Black, Single Pack > for HP Colour LaserJet Pro MFP M479fdw > 2100 papers yield	12	cartridge	7,899.00	94,788.00					
	HP W2031A 415A Original Laserjet Toner Cartridge, Cyan, Single Pack > for HP Colour LaserJet Pro MFP M479fdw > 2100 papers yield	12	cartridge	7,999.00	95,988.00					
	HP W2032A 415A Original Laserjet Toner Cartridge, Yellow, Single Pack > for HP Colour LaserJet Pro MFP M479fdw > 2100 papers yield	12	cartridge	7,999.00	95,988.00			*		
	HP W2033A 415A Original Laserjet Toner Cartridge, Magenta, Single Pack > for HP Colour LaserJet Pro MFP M479fdw > 2100 papers yield	12	cartridge	7,999.00	95,988.00			- V V.		
	Open Ear S3 IPX5 Bluetooth Earphone Ear-clip Design Hook Earbuds Open Audio TWS Sport Earphone	25	pcs	880.00	22,000.00					
	Keyboard for Desktop/Laptop (Wired)	15	pcs	549.00	8,235.00					
	Mouse for Desktop/Laptop (Wired)	16	pcs .	270.00	4,320.00					
	Wireless Headset (Compact) with Noise Cancelling >Bluetooth > Invisible Microphone	10	pcs	978.00	9,780.00					
	SD Card for DSLR >Sequential Read Performance >Up to 100MB/s >Warranty:7-Year Limited Warranty >Dimensions (L x W x H): 31.92mm x 23.91mm x 2.17mm	12	pcs	950.00	11,400.00					
	Dual Band Wi-Fi 5 Compatible Wireless Wi-Fi Receiver, USB Adapter Wireless Standards- IEEE 802.11b/g/n 2.4 GHz, IEEE 802.11a/n/ac 5 GHz Frequency- 5GHz, 2.4GHz	20	pcs	875.95	17,519.00					
	HDMI, High Speed (Audo and Video) Heavy Duty > 20 Meters > Compatible with 4K Resolution AV Signal	12	pcs	900.00	10,800.00					
	Extension Cord (Heavy Duty, Electric >10M minimum (electric) > minimum 3 sockets or more)	12	pcs	750.00	9,000.00					

				88	Tel. No./Cellphone No.			
					8-	Printed Name/Signature/Date		
	After having carefully read and accepted your General Co	onditions	, I/WE quo	te on the item	(s) at prices	noted above.		
				L		e Validity		
Varra	unty						GRAND TOTAL PER LOT:	
	before MAY 2,70 2 200 to the BAC Secretariat. The BAC shall accept the quotations received after the deadline *Please submit your Quotation for the WHOLE LOT. REQUIRED DOCUMENTS: Submission of Bid/Offer: 1. Valid Business/Mayor's Permit 2. Latest Income/Business Tax Return/Tax Clearance 3. Menu (for procurement with meals and snacks) 4. PhilGEPS Registration Number Prior to Issuance of Notice of Award (NOA) 5. Omnibus Sworn Statement 6. Special Power of Attorney (if Authorized Representative)/ Secretary's Certificate *Non-submission of the above-stated requirements shall automatically disqualify the bid/offer Purpose/Title of the Activity: Procurement of ICT Office Supplies							
	Bidders shall submit their quotation together with all the required documents on or							
	Rechargeable Battey Charger-Hi-speed charging (4 Slots) > for AA/AAA Batteries > 1.2V 2450mAH Ni-MH	6	pcs	699.00	4,194.			